TUVNORD

Certificate

TN/AD2000-W0/2685/23

Report No./ Manufacturer No. / Validity remark: 123456789 / 2685 / 12.2023 - 12.2026

Material Manufacturer
acc. to AD 2000-Merkblatt W O

TUV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG confirms that the manufacturer

RASHMI GREEN HYDROGEN STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED (Seamless Division)
Vill & Mouja-Changual, Jethia, Khatranga, Gopinathpur

Goyalara, P.O - Changual, P.S - Kharagpur (Local)

Dist- Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, 721301, India

has been inspected and recognised as a material manufacturer in accordance with the
requirements of the certification scheme TNS-AD2000-WO0 acc. to AD 2000-Merkblatt W 0.

For details, see the report and the scope of the assessment.

The manufacturer has the following requirements:

= facilities for proper manufacturing and testing,

= appropriate processes for the manufacture of the products,

= skilled personnel for the manufacture and testing of the products and

= a quality management system with corresponding records that ensures proper
manufacture of the products and compliance with the requirements specified in
the material specification.

Hamburg, 26.02.2024

TUVNORD Digitally signed by

Fechner Daniel Dr.

Certification Body
TUV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG

Grolde Bahnstralte 31, 22525 Hamburg, Germany
tuev-nord.de | certifications@tuev-nord.de

Tov® TUVNORDGROUP



https://www.tuev-nord.de/en/customer-login/digital-signature/

TUVNORD

Scope of Approval
TN/AD2000-W0/2685/23

Report No. / Manufacturer No. / Validity remark: 123456789 / 2685 / 12.2023 - 12.2026

No.

11

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

25

TOV®

Material designation

P195TR2 (1.0108)
P235TR2 (1.0255)

P265TR2 (1.0259)

P195GH (1.0348)

P235GH (1.0345)

P265GH (1.0425)

Gr.B

Gr. Al

Gr.T11,T22,T5, T9, T91

Specification

EN 10216 -1

EN 10216 -2

ASME SA/A106 1)

ASME SA/A 210

ASME SA/A 192

ASME SA/A 179

ASME SA/A 213

1)

1)

1)

1)

Delivery cond.
[info]

+N

+N

2)

2)

2)

2)

2)

Product form

Seamless tubes

Seamless tubes

Seamless tubes

Seamless tubes

Seamless tubes

Seamless tubes

Seamless tubes

Dimensions
thickn./ @  weight

1.5-20 mm /

1.5-20 mm

1.5-20 mm

1.5-20 mm

1.5-20 mm

1.5-20 mm

1.5-20 mm

10.3-114.3 mm

16-114.3 mm

10.3-114.3 mm

10.3-114.3 mm

10.3-114.3 mm

10.3-114.3 mm

10.3-114.3 mm

AD 2000 Merkblatt
acc. to W series

w4

w4

Remarks

1) Only for information. In case of use
in the area of AD 2000 or regulation
2014/68/EU a Particular Material

Appraisal, PMA, is neccessary.

2) According to technical specification

TUVNORDGROUP




TUVNORD

Scope of Approval
TN/AD2000-W0/2685/23

Report No. / Manufacturer No. / Validity remark: 123456789 / 2685 / 12.2023 - 12.2026

No. Material designation Specification Delivery cond. Product form
[info]

2.6 Gr. P11, P22, P5, P9, P91 ASME SA/A 335 1) 2) Seamless tubes

2.7 Gr. TP304/-L, TP316/-L ASME SA/A 312 1) 2) Seamless tubes

TUvVe

Dimensions
thickn./ @  weight

1.5-20mm / 10.3-114.3 mm

1.5-20mm / 10.3-114.3 mm

AD 2000 Merkblatt
acc. to W series

Remarks

1) Only for information. In case of use
in the area of AD 2000 or regulation
2014/68/EU a Particular Material

Appraisal, PMA, is neccessary.

2) According to technical specification

TUVNORDGROUP
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